YEAR

2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012

2013
2013
2013
2013

2014
2014
2014
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015

2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017

SBEAP/SBO National Awards

AWARD

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

WINNER

Rudolph Cartier (NH) and Audrey Zelanko (contractor)
Frances Hartwell (OR)

Tennessee Concrete Association

No award given

No award given

No award given

Georgia Concrete & Products

Advanced Collision Repair (OR), Woodfold Manufacturing (OR)

No award given

Kansas Small Business Environmental Assistance Program
New Hampshire Automobile Dealers Association

Dull Homestead (OH)

Cathy Colgazier (KS)
Wisconsin Small Business Clean Air Assistance Program

Tennessee Concrete Association, New Jersey Green Automotive Repair Program

2nd Season Recycling (W)

Judy Mirro (VT)

Pennsylvania Small Business Environmental Assistance Program
No award given

Martinizing Dry Cleaning (KS), Minuteman Printing (KS)

Angela Suber (EPA) and Audrey Zelanko (Graylin) - contractor
Dr. Terry L. Polen (WV SBEAP)

Pennsylvania and Delaware Cleaners Association (PDCA)
Beacon Dry Cleaning and Laundry (WA)

No award given
No award given
No award given
No award given

Dan Nickey (IA)

North Carolina Small Business Environmental Assistance Program
No award given

818 Cleaners (CA)

Rick Carleski (OH)

Illinois Small Business Environmental Assistance Program, DCEO
Printing Industries of America

Henke Manufacturing (KS)

La Ronda Bowen (CA)

Wisconsin Small Business Environmental Assistance Program
North American Sustainable Refrigeration Council

Pik Rite Inc (PA)



YEAR

2018
2018
2018
2018

2019
2019
2019
2019

2020
2020
2020
2020

2021
2021
2021
2021

2022
2022
2022

2023
2023
2023

2023

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

AWARD

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Trade Assoc
Small Business

Karen V. Brown

State Program

Business Assistance Provider
Small Business

Karen V. Brown

State Program

Business Assistance Provider
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Small Business

Karen V. Brown
State Program
Business Assistance Provider

Small Business

State Program
Business Assistance Provider
Small Business
Small Business
Small Business

WINNER

Tony Pendola (NC)

New Hampshire SBEAP

National Brewers Association (CO)
Great Divide Brewing Company (CO)

Annette Fulgenzi (IL)

Kansas SBEAP

Illinois Association of Aggregate Producers
Electro-Spec Inc. (IN)

Polymeric Labels, Inc. (KS)

Brunson Marine Group (NC)

Chamberlain Machine (NH)

No award given
Colorado/Kaitlyn Urso
Glorianna Corman, KPA (OH)
Andersen Products (NC)
Neville Welding (KS)

Gate 7 LLC (PA)

Mark Stoddard (IN)

North Carolina/Tony Pendola

NJ SBDC/NJ Sustainable Business Registry
Dent Design Hardware (PA)

MadTree Brewing Company (OH)

Nancy Larson (KS)
Pennsylvania EMAP

Abilene Boot Co (PA)

Best Body (KS)

Cincinatti Recycling Hub (OH)

Renee Lesjak Bashel (WI)

Nevada Business Environmental Program

Andrea O'Brien, NH SBDC Business Sustainability Program
Connie Mendolia, CT DEEP P2

GPS Metals, Inc. (PA)

Nefab Packaging Northeast (NH)

Tennessee SBEAP

Pat Austin, New Hampshire Automobile Dealers Association
Steve Kaminstein, Quality Industrial Coatings

River Horse Brewing Company

Calypso Cove Marina



