SBEAP/SBO National Awards

YEAR	<u>AWARD</u>	WINNER
2008 2008 2008 2008	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Rudolph Cartier (NH) and Audrey Zelanko (contractor) Frances Hartwell (OR) Tennessee Concrete Association No award given
2009 2009 2009 2009	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	No award given No award given Georgia Concrete & Products Advanced Collision Repair (OR), Woodfold Manufacturing (OR)
2010 2010 2010 2010	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	No award given Kansas Small Business Environmental Assistance Program New Hampshire Automobile Dealers Association Dull Homestead (OH)
2011 2011 2011 2011	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Cathy Colgazier (KS) Wisconsin Small Business Clean Air Assistance Program Tennessee Concrete Association, New Jersey Green Automotive Repair Program 2nd Season Recycling (WI)
2012 2012 2012 2012	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Judy Mirro (VT) Pennsylvania Small Business Environmental Assistance Program No award given Martinizing Dry Cleaning (KS), Minuteman Printing (KS)
2013 2013 2013 2013	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Angela Suber (EPA) and Audrey Zelanko (Graylin) - contractor Dr. Terry L. Polen (WV SBEAP) Pennsylvania and Delaware Cleaners Association (PDCA) Beacon Dry Cleaning and Laundry (WA)
2014 2014 2014 2014	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	No award given No award given No award given No award given
2015 2015 2015 2015	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Dan Nickey (IA) North Carolina Small Business Environmental Assistance Program No award given 818 Cleaners (CA)
2016 2016 2016 2016	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Rick Carleski (OH) Illinois Small Business Environmental Assistance Program, DCEO Printing Industries of America Henke Manufacturing (KS)
2017 2017 2017 2017	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	La Ronda Bowen (CA) Wisconsin Small Business Environmental Assistance Program North American Sustainable Refrigeration Council Pik Rite Inc (PA)

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>AWARD</u>	WINNER
2018 2018 2018 2018	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Tony Pendola (NC) New Hampshire SBEAP National Brewers Association (CO) Great Divide Brewing Company (CO)
2019 2019 2019 2019	Karen V. Brown State Program Trade Assoc Small Business	Annette Fulgenzi (IL) Kansas SBEAP Illinois Association of Aggregate Producers Electro-Spec Inc. (IN) Polymeric Labels, Inc. (KS) Brunson Marine Group (NC) Chamberlain Machine (NH)
2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Karen V. Brown State Program Business Assistance Provider Small Business	No award given Colorado/Kaitlyn Urso Glorianna Corman, KPA (OH) Andersen Products (NC) Neville Welding (KS) Gate 7 LLC (PA)
2021 2021 2021 2021	Karen V. Brown State Program Business Assistance Provider Small Business	Mark Stoddard (IN) North Carolina/Tony Pendola NJ SBDC/NJ Sustainable Business Registry Dent Design Hardware (PA) MadTree Brewing Company (OH)
2022 2022 2022	Karen V. Brown State Program Small Business	Nancy Larson (KS) Pennsylvania EMAP Abilene Boot Co (PA) Best Body (KS) Cincinatti Recycling Hub (OH)
2023 2023 2023	Karen V. Brown State Program Business Assistance Provider	Renee Lesjak Bashel (WI) Nevada Business Environmental Program Andrea O'Brien, NH SBDC Business Sustainability Program Connie Mendolia, CT DEEP P2
2023	Small Business	GPS Metals, Inc. (PA) Nefab Packaging Northeast (NH)
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024	State Program Business Assistance Provider Small Business Small Business Small Business	Tennessee SBEAP Pat Austin, New Hampshire Automobile Dealers Association Steve Kaminstein, Quality Industrial Coatings River Horse Brewing Company Calypso Cove Marina